PARTICIPANT WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I hereby make application for myself to voluntarily participate in the City of Perry Community Shred Day ("Shred Day") efforts held on November 16, 2024, at the Worrall Center located at 1060 Keith Drive in Perry, Georgia (hereinafter "Center"). I understand that providing accident, personal injury and personal liability insurance is my responsibility and in lieu of providing an Insurance Coverage Certificate, I hereby certify that in the case of an accident, illness, personal injury or death, I/we will not hold the City of Perry, its officers, agents, employees and volunteers responsible for any bodily injury, death or property damage. I hereby release any officer, agent, contractor, employee or volunteer of City of Perry for any claim or claims that might arise as a result of bodily injury, illness, death or property damage as a result of participation in the Shred Day at the Center. I further agree to abide by the rules of the Center and will use good safety precautions during my/our participation.

The Undersigned expressly acknowledges that the activities of the Shred Day may be dangerous and may involve the risk of serious injury, illness, death and/or property damage.

This Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Georgia. The invalidity or unenforceability of any of the provisions hereof shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remainder of this Agreement.

By signing below, the participant has read and understands the waiver as described above and agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the City of Perry, its officers, agents, employees and volunteers of any liability associated with the Shred Day efforts.

Printed Name of Participant:

Participant's Date of Birth: / /

Printed Name (Parent/Legal Guardian of a Participating Minor):

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Address:

Phone Number: